COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPOSED POLE ATTACHMENT TARIFFS OF INCUMBENT LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS

CASE NO. 2022-108

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC's & Windstream Kentucky West, LLC's Response to Kentucky Broadband and Cable Association's Motion for Clarification

Come Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC (collectively, "Windstream"), by counsel, and for their Response to Kentucky Broadband and Cable Association's ("KBCA") Motion for Clarification ("Motion"), and state as follows.

Windstream does not object to KBCA's Motion seeking clarification or modification of the Commission's March 30, 2022 Order establishing the schedule for this case in order to authorize the parties to submit briefs in support of their positions, with the briefs limited to 25 pages. However, Windstream requests the Commission to allow the Response briefs to be filed 3 days after the submittal of rebuttal testimony, which would be July 14, 2022 under the current schedule. This would enable the incumbent local exchange carriers ("ILECs") to provide the Commission with their positions on all issues raised in KBCA's brief, as well as on any issues raised in the ILEC's rebuttal testimony to be filed on July 11, 2022.

1

Dated: May 19, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert C. Moore
Robert C. Moore
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
421 West Main Street
P.O. Box 634
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634

Phone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 450-9022

E-mail: <u>rmoore@stites.com</u>

COUNSEL FOR THE WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, LLC, AND WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY WEST, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 19, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing document using the Kentucky Public Service Commission's electronic system for filing, which sent notice of filing to counsel of record.

/s/ Robert C. Moore
Robert C. Moore